TOWN OF MONROE, INDIANA

ORDINANCE NO. 2008-3

An ordinance establishing one parking space on Jackson Street in the Town of Monroe for the exclusive use of those with physical limitations or restrictions.

WHEREAS, the Monroe Town Council has received communications from the citizens of the town as well as business owners indicating a need for handicapped parking on Jackson Street in the Town of Monroe.

WHEREAS, the Monroe Town Council has communicated these concerns to the Town Marshall and Town Street Superintendent and has determined that one handicap parking space shall be provided on Jackson Street.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MONROE, ADAMS COUNTY, INDIANA:

The Street Superintendent, Marty Shaffer, shall paint, mark and install the requisite sign(s) necessary to provide one parallel parking space for use by persons with physical limitations and/or restrictions on the North side of East Jackson Street. More specifically, this space shall be in front of locations known as 107 and 113 East Jackson Street.

Approved and dated this 6th day of March, 2008.

ke Geels

Rachel Burkhart, Clerk - Treasurer

Allen Lehman